TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM511668
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900482240

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORENSIQ, LLC		12/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	223 E. De La Guerra Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4990535	FORENSIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4242391882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242391890

Email: ipdocketing@lkpgl.com

Correspondent Name: LKP Global Law, LLP

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Chen

SIGNATURE: /Andrew B. Chen/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark (Mutual Execution)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (Mutual Execution)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900487098 REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 14th day of December, 2018 by and between FORENSIQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") and IMPACT TECH, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Impact Tech").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company is the owner of the trademark FORENSIQ (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4990535 dated June 28, 2016 (hereinafter the "Registration") and the goodwill associated with the Mark (hereinafter the "Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, Impact Tech desires to obtain from Company and Company is willing to convey to Impact Tech all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained the parties agree as follows:

Company hereby assigns to Impact Tech all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the Goodwill, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement. It is the intention of the parties that Company conveys to Impact Tech and Impact Tech receives all of Company's interest in, to and associated with the Mark, with no reservations whatsoever, so that Impact Tech stands in Company's place with regard to the Mark as fully and completely as permitted by law.

ASSIGNEE	ASSIGNOR
IMPACT TECH, INC.	FORENSIQ, LLC
By:	By: Docusigned by:
Name: David A. Yovanno Title: Chief Executive Officer	Name: David Sendroff Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 01/19/2019

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 14th day of December, 2018 by and between FORENSIQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") and IMPACT TECH, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Impact Tech").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company is the owner of the trademark FORENSIQ (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4990535 dated June 28, 2016 (hereinafter the "Registration") and the goodwill associated with the Mark (hereinafter the "Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, Impact Tech desires to obtain from Company and Company is willing to convey to Impact Tech all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained the parties agree as follows:

Company hereby assigns to Impact Tech all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the Goodwill, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement. It is the intention of the parties that Company conveys to Impact Tech and Impact Tech receives all of Company's interest in, to and associated with the Mark, with no reservations whatsoever, so that Impact Tech stands in Company's place with regard to the Mark as fully and completely as permitted by law.

ASSIGNEE	ASSIGNOR	
IMPACT TECH, INC.	FORENSIQ, LLC	
By: David d. Yovanno	Ву:	
Name: David A. Yovanno	Name: David Sendroff	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Manager	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0833